



2026:BHC-AS:14552

Board Sr.No.:-85

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7872 OF 2024

The Municipal Commissioner Municipal PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Dhananjay Prabhakar Gokhale RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 17403 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 7872 OF 2024

The Municipal Commissioner Municipal PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Dhananjay Prabhakar Gokhale RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni for Petitioner
Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/10/2025 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)