



2026:BHC-AS:14552

Board Sr.No.: -26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7872 OF 2024

The Municipal Commissioner Municipal PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Dhananjay Prabhakar Gokhale RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13108 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 7872 OF 2024**

The Municipal Commissioner Municipal PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Dhananjay Prabhakar Gokhale RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for the Petitioner / PMC.
Mr. Onkar Gawade i/by Mr. Jaydeep Deo for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 13/02/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)